
Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º Manuel ANDREU RAMOS CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 86
2º Eugenio MARTÍN FISAC CAST. LEON 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 81
3º Ramón SELLES CALABUIG ARAGON 10 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 5 71
4º Fernando IGLESIA UGARTE, de la VASCA 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 71
5º Fernando SERRANO MUÑOZ MADRID 9 8 7 7 6 6 6 5 4 3 61

Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º José V. PATIÑO LILLO CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90
2º Eduardo FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ CAST. LEON 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 89
3º Antonio Vicente LLORCA LOZANO VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
4º Pedro Jesús PARDO MARTIJA CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 87
5º Antonio GALLEGO DE LA OSSA BALEARES 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 87
6º José MUÑOZ SOLER VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87
7º José Antonio ESPRONCEDA MARTÍN CANTABRIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 86
8º Manuel MARTÍNEZ SALVADOR CAST. LA MANCHA 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 86
9º Vicente COSÍO ROMERO ASTURIAS 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 85
10º Juan Manuel SÁNCHEZ ARIAS CANTABRIA 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 85
11º Fernando JULIA TORRES BALEARES 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 83
12º José Luis PÉREZ PASTOR VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 81
13º José HERNÁNDEZ ALBERICHE CATALUÑA 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 81
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14º Matías MAYOL COLOM BALEARES 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 80
15º Jorge BALSELLS PINTO CATALUÑA 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 79
16º Josep TRIQUELL VAL CATALUÑA 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 78
17º Luis MOURA PORTUGAL 10 10 9 9 8 8 7 6 5 5 77
18º José FONSECA RAMONET CATALUÑA 9 9 9 9 7 7 7 7 6 6 76
19º Francisco MARTÍNEZ VICENS CATALUÑA 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 76
20º José Carlos SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ ASTURIAS 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 5 75
21º Ramón PERIBÁÑEZ HERNÁNDEZ ARAGON 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 75
22º Angel PÉREZ BURRIEL ARAGON 10 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 5 72
23º Pedro GASTAMINZA MURUZABAL NAVARRA 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 4 67
24º José Ricardo ALMEIDA SANTOS PORTUGAL 10 9 9 9 7 7 5 4 3 1 64
25º Dimas RUIZ BUEDO CAST. LA MANCHA 10 10 9 6 5 4 4 3 3 2 56

Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º Juan José GINER ARREA CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 95
2º José MUÑOZ SOLER VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
3º José Luis PÉREZ PASTOR VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
4º Nunci RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSÉ CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
5º Pedro Jesús PARDO MARTIJA CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93
6º Eugenio MARTÍN FISAC CAST. LEON 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93
7º Eduardo FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ CAST. LEON 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92
8º Manuel MARTÍNEZ SALVADOR CAST. LA MANCHA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92
9º Francisco Javier ACASO DELTELL MADRID 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92
10º Jorge BALSELLS PINTO CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92
11º Manuel ASTUDILLO GRANÉ MADRID 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 90
12º Fernando IGLESIA UGARTE, de la VASCA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 89
13º Josep TRIQUELL VAL CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
14º Mercedes SANSIGRE MINGUITO MADRID 10 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 77

KUCHENREUTER Réplica

Disparos

KUCHENREUTER Original



Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º José V. PATIÑO LILLO CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 97
2º Francisco MARTÍNEZ VICENS CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 95
3º Joaquín LANUZA BORAU CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
4º Juan Manuel SÁNCHEZ ARIAS CANTABRIA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
5º Antonio Vicente LLORCA LOZANO VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 93
6º Fernando JULIA TORRES BALEARES 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
7º José Carlos SÁNCHEZ GONZÁLEZ ASTURIAS 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93
8º Manuel ANDREU RAMOS CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 92
9º Matías MAYOL COLOM BALEARES 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 92
10º José FONSECA RAMONET CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92
11º Fernando SIDRACH de CARDONA DÍAZCAST. LEON 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
12º Vicente COSÍO ROMERO ASTURIAS 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
13º Alejandro PARRA BECERRA CAST. LA MANCHA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
14º Enrique PONS BLANCO CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
15º Ramón PERIBÁÑEZ HERNÁNDEZ ARAGON 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 91
16º Ramón SELLES CALABUIG ARAGON 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
17º José Ricardo ALMEIDA SANTOS PORTUGAL 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
18º Luis MOURA PORTUGAL 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
19º Pedro GASTAMINZA MURUZABAL NAVARRA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
20º José HERNÁNDEZ ALBERICHE CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 90
21º Emilio PÉREZ INIESTA CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 90
22º Marsel SUÁREZ CUEVAS ASTURIAS 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 90
23º Joaquín LALAGUNA CALZAS MADRID 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 89
24º Amancio GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA ASTURIAS 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 89
25º Angel CORTÉS TÁPIZ NAVARRA 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 88
26º Ramón ANDRES PIRIS VALENCIA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 88
27º José Antonio ESPRONCEDA MARTÍN CANTABRIA 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 87
28º Antonio GARRIDO JIMÉNEZ VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 86
29º Antonio GALLEGO DE LA OSSA BALEARES 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 86
30º Angel PÉREZ BURRIEL ARAGON 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 86
31º Roberto BACENILLA SERRANO CAST. LEON 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 85
32º Dimas RUIZ BUEDO CAST. LA MANCHA 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 85
33º Miguel FRANCÉS PUMARADA ASTURIAS 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 85

Disparos



34º Secundino PEREIRA GONZÁLEZ ASTURIAS 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 84
35º Jaime TORRAS ROCA CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 83
36º Ernesto MONSALVE POMES MADRID 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 81
37º Fernando SERRANO MUÑOZ MADRID 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 81
38º Francisco GARCÍA VERDÚ VALENCIA 10 10 10 8 8 8 7 6 5 5 77
39º José Luis SANTOS ASTURIAS 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 77

Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º Vicente COSÍO ROMERO ASTURIAS 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 96
2º Francisco MARTÍNEZ VICENS CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 7 93
3º Joaquín LALAGUNA CALZAS MADRID 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
4º José MUÑOZ SOLER VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
5º Eugenio MARTÍN FISAC CAST. LEON 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
6º Manuel ASTUDILLO GRANÉ MADRID 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 91
7º Antonio GALLEGO DE LA OSSA BALEARES 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 8 8 90
8º José V. PATIÑO LILLO CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 90
9º Juan José GINER ARREA CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 89
10º Eduardo FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ CAST. LEON 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
11º Pedro Jesús PARDO MARTIJA CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
12º Emilio PÉREZ INIESTA CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
13º Juan Manuel SÁNCHEZ ARIAS CANTABRIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87
14º Fernando IGLESIA UGARTE, de la VASCA 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 86
15º Fernando SERRANO MUÑOZ MADRID 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 86
16º José Luis PÉREZ PASTOR VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 85
17º José HERNÁNDEZ ALBERICHE CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 84
18º Manuel ANDREU RAMOS CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 84
19º Ramón SELLES CALABUIG ARAGON 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 81
20º Miguel FRANCÉS PUMARADA ASTURIAS 10 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 78
21º Francisco Javier ACASO DELTELL MADRID 10 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 75

COLT  (revólver original)
Disparos



Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º Joaquín LANUZA BORAU CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 97
2º José MUÑOZ SOLER VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 96
3º Francisco GARCÍA VERDÚ VALENCIA 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 95
4º José HERNÁNDEZ ALBERICHE CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 95
5º Antonio GALLEGO DE LA OSSA BALEARES 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
6º José FONSECA RAMONET CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 94
7º Juan José GINER ARREA CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 93
8º Pedro Jesús PARDO MARTIJA CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
9º José V. PATIÑO LILLO CATALUÑA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
10º Fernando SERRANO MUÑOZ MADRID 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 93
11º Angel PÉREZ BURRIEL ARAGON 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 93
12º Ramón SELLES CALABUIG ARAGON 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 92
13º Nunci RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSÉ CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
14º Jorge BALSELLS PINTO CATALUÑA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
15º Alejandro PARRA BECERRA CAST. LA MANCHA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 91
16º Manuel ANDREU RAMOS CATALUÑA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 91
17º Eugenio MARTÍN FISAC CAST. LEON 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 91
18º Manuel ASTUDILLO GRANÉ MADRID 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 89
19º José Antonio ESPRONCEDA MARTÍN CANTABRIA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 89
20º Antonio Vicente LLORCA LOZANO VALENCIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 89
21º Pedro GASTAMINZA MURUZABAL NAVARRA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 88
22º Eduardo FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ CAST. LEON 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 88
23º Fernando IGLESIA UGARTE, de la VASCA 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88
24º Luis MOURA PORTUGAL 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 88
25º Emilio PÉREZ INIESTA CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 88
26º Matías MAYOL COLOM BALEARES 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 87
27º Juan Manuel SÁNCHEZ ARIAS CANTABRIA 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 87
28º Francisco MARTÍNEZ VICENS CATALUÑA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87
29º Fernando SIDRACH de CARDONA DÍAZCAST. LEON 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 87
30º José Ricardo ALMEIDA SANTOS PORTUGAL 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 86
31º José Luis PÉREZ PASTOR VALENCIA 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 86

MARIETTE  (revólver réplica)
Disparos



32º Fernando JULIA TORRES BALEARES 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 86
33º Ernesto MONSALVE POMES MADRID 10 10 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 85
34º Roberto BACENILLA SERRANO CAST. LEON 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 85
35º Joaquín LALAGUNA CALZAS MADRID 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 84
36º Vicente COSÍO ROMERO ASTURIAS 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 84
37º Enrique PONS BLANCO CATALUÑA 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 84
38º Amancio GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA ASTURIAS 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 83
39º Antonio GARRIDO JIMÉNEZ VALENCIA 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 83
40º Ramón PERIBÁÑEZ HERNÁNDEZ ARAGON 10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 82
41º Francisco Javier ACASO DELTELL MADRID 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 82
42º José Luis SANTOS ASTURIAS 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 80
43º Ramón ANDRES PIRIS VALENCIA 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 80
44º Miguel FRANCÉS PUMARADA ASTURIAS 10 9 8 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 69

Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º Fernando SERRANO MUÑOZ MADRID 9 7 7 5 5 5 5 4 1 1 49

Orden Nombre Apellidos Federación TOTAL
1º José MUÑOZ SOLER VALENCIA 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 87
2º Luis MOURA PORTUGAL 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 84
3º Juan José GINER ARREA CATALUÑA 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 82
4º Antonio GALLEGO DE LA OSSA BALEARES 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 81
5º Juan Manuel SÁNCHEZ ARIAS CANTABRIA 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 80
6º José Luis PÉREZ PASTOR VALENCIA 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 80
7º Ramón SELLES CALABUIG ARAGON 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 79
8º Matías MAYOL COLOM BALEARES 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 79
9º Fernando JULIA TORRES BALEARES 10 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 5 73
10º Fernando IGLESIA UGARTE, de la VASCA 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 72
11º Ramón ANDRES PIRIS VALENCIA 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 70
12º Miguel FRANCÉS PUMARADA ASTURIAS 10 8 7 3 1 1 30

TANZUTSU Original
Disparos

TANZUTSU Réplica
Disparos


